	Commissioner of Patents & Trac	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	(Rev. 6-99) 10156	58039 Patent and Trademark Office		
-	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
	<ol> <li>Submission Type         <ol> <li>Submission (Non-Recordation)             <li>Document ID #</li></li></ol></li></ol>	<ul> <li>2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):</li> <li>Duall Plastics, Inc.</li> <li>DE 2 0 2000 up</li> <li>DE 2 0 2000 up</li> <li>Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Ye X No</li> <li>4. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>X Assignment Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement Change of Name</li> </ul>		
	City: Richmond	Other:		
	State/Country:       Virginia       Zip:       23233         Additional name(s) & address(es)       Yes       X No	Execution Date: <u>12112000</u>		
	If this document is being filed together with a new app the first execution date of the application is : 			
-	07894577 filed on 06051992	5184801 issued on 02091993		
	6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P61898US0 and various	7. Number of applications and patents 4		
		<ul> <li>8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00</li> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358</li> </ul>		
-	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	<ol> <li>Statement and Signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>			
	Marvin R. Stern 20,640	December 20, 2000		
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #     Signature       01/02/2001 GT0N11     00000046 667034       01 FC:581     160.00 0P				
		DATENT		

1

٠

PATENT REEL: 011369 FRAME: 0135

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Duall Plastics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and having a place of business at 764 South Athol Road, P.O. Box 370, Athol, Massachusetts 01331 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto (collectively the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Bunzl Extrusion, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and having a place of business at 3951 Westerre Parkway, Suite 300, Richmond, Virginia 23233 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents throughout the world and the inventions and designs covered thereby, including the right to claim priority and the right to any continuation, division, or substitute application thereof, and the right to any reissue, restoration, extension or reexamination of any patent thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which the Patents have been or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignor for damages or other remedies by reason of past infringement of the Patents with the right to sue for, and collect the same

### PATENT REEL: 011369 FRAME: 0136

for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary or desirable to vest full right, title and interest in and to the Patents throughout the world in Assignee or as may be necessary or desirable to obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Duall Plastics, Inc. has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this <u>Alth</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2000.

DUALL PLASTICS, INC.

By: <u>J. G. K. my man h.</u> L.C. Drozeski, Jr. J.

Vice-President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bunzl Extrusion, Inc. accepts this Patent Assignment executed and delivered as of this <u>lith</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2000.

BUNZL EXTRUSION, INC.

By: <u>A. E. K. was bie</u> L.C. Drozeski, Jr. President

Commonwealth of Virginia)

City of Richmond

SS:

SS:

)

On this <u>17th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2000, before me personally came L.C. Drozeski, Jr. to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice-President of Duall Plastics, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors.

Mue B.

My commission expires. November 30, 2003

Commonwealth of Virginia)

City of Richmond

On this <u>11th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2000, before me personally came L.C. Drozeski, Jr. to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of Bunzl Extrusion, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors.

Notary Public My commission expires: November 30, 2003

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **U.S. ISSUED PATENTS**

TITLE	APPLICATION NO.	<b>ISSUE DATE</b>
FENCE SLAT INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION	5,687,957	November 18, 1997
FENCE SLAT CONSTRUCTION	5,106,058	April 21, 1992
FENCE SLAT CONSTRUCTION	Re. 35,208	April 16, 1996
FENCE SLAT CONSTRUCTION	5,184,801	February 9, 1993

# **PENDING CANADIAN APPLICATIONS**

TITLE	<u>PATENT NO.</u>	ISSUE DATE
FENCE SLAT INSTALLATION AND CONSTRUCTION	2,208,822	June 18, 1997